

\230

SLP(Crl.)No. 620 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 620/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 08/10/2002 in Crl.Misc.25173/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

LALLAN CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The complainant has not been served. Issue fresh notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Steps shall be taken within two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master