

a

SLP(Crl.)No. 620 OF 2003

ITEM No.203

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 620/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 8/10/2002 in CrM 25173/2002
of The High Court of Patna)

LALLAN CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1 Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the special leave petition is adjourned.

[Alka Dudeja] [Asha Joshi]
Court Master Court Master