

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).620/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in CRLM No.25173/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALLAN CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for
a short adjournment.

List the petition after three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master