

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).620/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in CRLM No. 25173/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALLAN CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and for final disposal)

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Tripurari Rai, learned counsel for the petitioners started his arguments

at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 12.15. p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Anukul Raj, learned counsel for

the State argued the matter for about 10 minutes. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST