

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2006

[Arising out of SLP(Cr1) No.620/2003]

LALLAN CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

udgment of the Bench Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the j

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble P.K. Balasubramanian, J.

, dismissed in terms of the Appeal is devoid of merits and is, accordingly signed judgment.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]